
CC
CC
C
C
C
C

CC
CC

C
C

CCC
CCC
CCC

H
H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H H H H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H H H H

H

H

H

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³

³

³

³

³
³

³

³

³
³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³
³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³
³

³

³

³

X

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ ÄQ

ÄQ
ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R
R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R
RR

R

R

R

R RRRR
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

RR

R

R

"

"

"

"

"

"

I

I

I

O

O

O

O

O

g

g

Fairgrounds

Waterworks

3681

BR 3482

CANAL

Burlington D am

Fairgrounds

Waterworks

3681

BR 3482

CANAL

Burlington D am

STANDA RD

Flowing Well

Flowing Well

Cr

Coal

BM
3590

LE
VE

E

BM
 3465

3

TUBBS

3533

22 23 3659

3701

3559

13

3511

3506

10

3582

3611

3542

11

3504

3571

12

3626

34

3498

35

34933495

3477

3448

22

3457

23

3604

13

3633

3629

14
3655

3534

15

3567

10

3624

11 12

3908

3696

34

3678

35

3849

36

12

3685

3656

1
2

11

BR 3673 37113623

10

3626

33 34 35 36

Creek

3497

33

BM
3669

3642

4

3517 3563

6

3552

3587

12
3595

2

3678

3

33

6 4

7

31

9

3861

3831

3693

3594

3510

BR
3549

3554

15

C    O    T    T    O    N    W    O    O    D

Cottonwood

Cr
eek

B U F F A L O     G A P

N A T I O N A L      G R A S S L A N D

3700

SECOND

MUNICIPAL
AIRPORT

Gravel
Pit

Edgemont
(BM 3459)

3575

3463

2

3466

3428

3493 BOU NDA RY

NATIO
NAL

CHEYENNE

3473

3448

3613

Breakneck Hill

BM
 3750

White Draw School
(Site)3670

Creek

3651

4030 BM
4122

3981

3639

35683525

Marietta
BM 3496

Tubbs
Dam

Ag
ate

Mo
ss

N  A  T  I  O  N  A  L            G  R  A  S  S  L  A  N  D

B  U  F  F  A  L  O            G  A  P

3656

3671

31

Flowing
Well

3695

RIVER

3558

T 8 S
T 9 S

24

Denn is

BM 3530

14

3684

3618

3

3472

GRASSLAND

3497

RIVER

3436

36

3482
252627

Dry Creek

3536
3623

3581

24

3615

3613

3599

BM 3616

3611

T 7 S
T 8 ST 8 S

T 7 S
3721

3738

4

BM 37423977

3937

366036813677

3676

3704

R 
2 

E
R 

1 
E

BM
3660

Creek

Driftwood

5

BM
3521

Flowing Well

3504

1

Flowing
Well

3736

3557

32

3545

Driftwood

Burlington
Dam

3934

T 7 S
T 8 S

T 7 S
T 8 S

3831
3734

3741
3822

3781

3831

BM 3852

3805

8

32

5 3745

BM 3681

3814N A T I O N A L            G R A S S L A N D

B U F F A L O            G A P

109 98711

Corral

Corral

Corral

Corral

3546

22 23

27

3625
5 WM
3577
3586

Brid ge
3583

333
3580

4 WM
3706

3707

24

2526

C O T T O N W O O D
W333
3592
3593

3645
3602

34

P4
3619

35
3652

3711
3727

3825

36
3809

3822

Coa l

B U F F A L O               G A P

21 22 23

28 27

33 34

1 DEM
3711

3711

26

24

25
3720

35

3780

30

19 20

29

Creek

Fiddle

Creek

C O T T O N W O O D

21

28

22

27

34
3332

T  9  S

3724

31

3681

3668

3678

3707

3730Coffee

Creek

36

3884

R  
1  E

R  
6 0

 W

17

NI
OB

RA
RA

 C
O

FA
LL

 R
IV

ER
 C

O

30

19

3733

3779

28

21

Coffee

Creek

33
4054

31

397116

BL
AC

K 
   

   
 H

IL
LS

   
   

  M
ER

ID
IA

N

4071
3787

7
3945

18

3737

9

16

Creek

3905

3863

193843

North
Fo rk

3795

3839
21

3863

BM
3909

28

3822

30
3839

3852

SO
UT

H 
DA

KO
TA

31

T  9  S

T  8  S 3855

Sou
th

BM
3806

33 3821

T  9  S

3843
4

3850
3903

6

3931

7

4135
4079

BL
AC

K 
   

   
   

H
IL

LS
   

   
   

 M
ER

ID
IA

N

3898

9

16

3840

18

391718

FA
LL

   
   

   
 R

IV
ER

   
   

   
 R

AN
GE

R 
   

   
   

DI
ST

RI
CT

NI
OB

RA
RA

 C
O

FA
LL

 R
IV

ER
 C

O
R  

6 0
 W

R  
1  E

19 21

3898

3727

3727

3714

3750

3799

3812

3717 38253770

3819

3734

3671

3816

3727

3691
3622

3642

3648 3622

3615

3688

3763 3579

3648 3622

37013612

3632

3678

3698

3694

3698

3678

3635

3694
3648

36753701
3698 3688

3802

3862

3753

3812

3780

3743

3730

3684

3714

3707

3645

3642

3730

3793

3645

ST
AG

E

TR
AI

L

3661

3589

3609
3599 3688

3714

3727

3668

3615

3678
3760

3757 3701 3734

3698 3734

3701

3747

37603612

3704

IP
3622

Tank

Well

L OC. A
P.

3875

3716

3720

3812

3766

3793

R 
2 E

R 
1 E

3763

3730

3730

3730

3734

3753

3688

3704

3711

3668

3688

3694

STAGE
COACH

TR
A I

L

3730

3750
3675

B  U  F  F  A  L  O               G  A P

3793

3714

3698

3701

3773

Tank

3553

Tank

3632

3635

3737

1T  9  S

7

3650

9 10 11 12

3610
3685

Moss Ag ate

Cr
eek

3634

13141516
3912

3650

3809

18

8 9

16
17

Cr

CHE YE NNE

RIV ER

3649

3495

3508

CANAL

CANAL

19 20

Windmill

213496

3516

24

25 282930

3486

CANAL

ABANDONED

3651

3749

3734

26

3774 3672 3674 3557 3506

B    U    F    F    A    L    O G    A    P

21 22
23

3762

3723

3811

2728

T  8  S
3133 34 35 363831

BM
3788 3861

1234 3779

3806
3753

3789

3659

6

3833

3727

Fiddle

79 10 11 12

Fiddle

Creek

1314
1516

BM
3851

3861

3813

3766

3830

3776

3768

3792 3779 3799
3811

3772

3891

3848

32 33

345

8 9 10

3597

T 8 S
T 9 S

3702

3741 3740

3753

Well

161718

3743 3634

3732

3653

15

3723
3594

19 20 21 22
3540

24

R  1  E R  2  E

3764

3761

BM
3832 3639

3622

Cottonwood Creek

21
22

233749 3743 3749

G    R    A    S    S    L    A    N    DN    A    T    I    O    N    A    L

BURLINGTON

NORTHERN

Creek

TUBBS

Creek

BM
3646

C    O    T    T    O    N    W    O    O    D

D     U     D     L     E     Y

3479

3687

IRRIGATION
Driftwood

GRASSL AND

GR A SSL A N D BO U N DA R Y

Dry

BOUNDARY

3687

3861

3870

3782

3732

BM
3845

BM
3910

Fiddle Creek Dam

F O S S I L  P O I N T
P I C N I C  A R E A

3666
3723

3737

3826

3890

3747
3789

BM

3788

3535 3491
BM

BM
3549

Windmill

3702

3868

3870

BM
3502

3880
3855 3914

3875

Corral

20

N A T I O N A L               G  R A S S L A N D

8

4009

3929

17
3858

3801

5

3891

3931

Fork

3842

32 Childers
Dam

BM
3838

3737

20

3806

29

3770Gravel Pit

B U F F A L O               G A P

8

17

3815

3723

Moss

3768

3772

Flats

20

Coffee

3779

3809

3754

32

3838

3798

29

3809
Tank

Agate

3823

Tank

T  8  S

36
51

Flowing Well

Flowing
Well

103°52'0"W

103°52'0"W

103°53'0"W

103°53'0"W

103°54'0"W

103°54'0"W

103°55'0"W

103°55'0"W

103°56'0"W

103°56'0"W

103°57'0"W

103°57'0"W

103°58'0"W

103°58'0"W

103°59'0"W

103°59'0"W

104°0'0"W

104°0'0"W

43
°22

'0"
N

43
°22

'0"
N

43
°21

'0"
N

43
°21

'0"
N

43
°20

'0"
N

43
°20

'0"
N

43
°19

'0"
N

43
°19

'0"
N

43
°18

'0"
N

43
°18

'0"
N

43
°17

'0"
N

43
°17

'0"
N

43
°16

'0"
N

43
°16

'0"
N

43
°15

'0"
N

43
°15

'0"
N

Colorado
Nebraska

South
Dakota

North Dakota

Kansas

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 24, 2016
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